

## Thundering Paws Dripping Springs, TX www.thunderingpaws.org

## Foster Care Agreement

- ~ I agreed to foster this cat/these cats voluntarily and agree to foster until my foster pet(s) is adopted or until other arrangements are made with Thundering Paws.
- ~ I will contact Thundering Paws for advice as soon as any health, behavioral, or other concern arises.
- ~ I will give Thundering Paws at least (2) two weeks' advance notice should I decide I am no longer interested in fostering this/these cat(s).
- ~ I will provide a clean, safe, enriching, and positive environment for my foster pet(s) to the best of my ability.
- ~ I will provide food, clean water, and a clean litter box at all times.
- ~ I will keep my foster pet(s) in a finished room.
- ~ I agree that Thundering Paws is not liable for any damage to my home or belongings related to the presence of Thundering Paws animals in my home.
- ~ I will keep my foster pet(s) in a physically separate space from my personal pets for a minimum of 2 weeks and until the cat has received a minimum of 2 FVRCPs and is at least 12 weeks of age.
- ~ I agree that Thundering Paws is not liable for any disease, illness, or injury acquired by any person or animal in my home related to the presence of Thundering Paws animals in my home.
- ~ I will keep my foster pet(s) inside at all times, except when securely housed in a catio or carrier.
- ~ I will not allow this/these cat(s) to be declawed.
- ~ I will follow veterinary protocols as directed by Thundering Paws.
- ~ I will bring my foster pet(s) to Thundering Paws or to the designated vet for vet work vaccinations, spay/neuter, any health issues as needed or as deemed necessary by Thundering Paws. Expenses for such will be borne by Thundering Paws.
- ~ If a health concern arises with my foster pet(s), I will notify Thundering Paws for permission to seek medical care at an approved Thundering Paws veterinarian. Thundering Paws will pay for approved medical care with an approved veterinarian.
- ~ I agree to allow Thundering Paws access to my home for a safety evaluation with reasonable warning.
- ~ I agree to present any or all of my foster pet(s) to Thundering Paws upon reasonable request no longer than 2 days after said request is made.
- ~ I agree to return my foster pet(s) to Thundering Paws within 48 hours if requested by Thundering Paws.
- ~ I will bring my foster pet(s) to adoption events when he/she is ready and agree to provide pictures, video, and bio information as requested by Thundering Paws.
- ~ I will not relinquish this cat to any other individual, entity, organization, etc. other than Thundering Paws.

This Foster Care agreement can be terminated in writing without cause at any time by Thundering Paws or the foster care provider.

-oster Care Provider:	Address:
Cell phone:	Email address:
Signature of Foster Care Provider:	
Thundering Paws Agent:	Date:
Signature of Thundering Paws Agent:	

Contact Foster/Advocate Coordinator Tanya Palmer at tanya@thunderingpaws.org or Executive Director Anne Zabolio at anne@thunderingpaws.org with any questions.